THE ROYAL SAINIK
VIDYAPEETH

A CBSE Affiliated Fully Air-Conditioned Residential Cum Day School

® Accountant Contact No. 99965-45960



Fee Structure for New Hosteler Student's:-

Class Registration Admin. Annual Hostel Tuition fee
Charge Fee charge Charge

3rd & 4th | R 1,000 | 5,000 | X 6,000 | X 87,000 | 46,000

S5th & 6th | 1,000 | 5,000 | X 6,000 | % 93,000 | 50,000

7th & 8th | 1,000 | 5,000 | X 8,000 | 93,000 | 56,000

9th & 10th [ 1,000 | 5,000 | X 8,000 | ¥ 1,00,000 | 72,000

11th & 12th | R 1,000 | 5,000 T 10,000 [ ¥ 1,00,000 (X 90,000

Fee Structure for New Day Boarding Student's:-

Class Registration  Admin. Fee Annual Tuition fee
‘ Charge Charge Monthly

Play Group 3 1,000 | 2,500 % 5,000 % 1,500

KG-I & KG-1I Z 1,000 | 2,500 % 5,000 % 1,700

1st & 2nd i 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 6,000 | X 1,900

3rd & 4th 3 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 6,000 | X 2,100

5th & 6th Z 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 6,000 | X 2,300

7th & 8th i 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 8,000 | X 2,500

9th & 10th 3 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 8,000 | X 2,700

11th & 12th Z 1,000 | X 5,000 | X 10,000 | 3,000

PLEASE NOTE :-

Installments

Session 2025-26

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
T 45250 33250[% 33250[% 33250(% 1,45,000.00
T 47,7502 35,7502 35,7503 35,750 % 1,55,000.00
T 512503 37250[%  37250[% 37250 %  1,63,000.00
T 57,0003 43,000[% 43,000[% 43,000[% 1,86,000.00
T 63,5003 47,5002 47,500[3 47,500 %  2,06,000.00
Session 2025-26

Installments

Ist 2nd 3rd 4th Total
T 13,0002 4500 |2 45002 4,500 | 2 26,500
T 13,6002 51002 5,002 5,100 | 2 28,900
T 17,7002 57002 5,700 |2 5,700 | 2 34,800
T 18,3002 6,300 |2 63002 6,300 | 3 37,200
T 18,9002 6,900 | T 6,900 2 6,900 | 3 39,600
T 21,5002 7,500 |2 7,500 | 2 7,500 | 2 44,000
T 22,1002 8,100 81002 8,100 | 2 46,400
T 25,0002 9,000 [ 9,0002 9,000 | 3 52,000

1. Oncethestudent given admission, theinstallments must be paid within 10 days, after the deposit of fee seat will be confirmed otherwise

seatwill be givento otherstudent.

N

fine of rupees 50 perdays After 10 days fee can be paid with Re admission fees of rupees 3000.
In case of withdrawal any time after the commencement of the academic year, the fees for full year shall be charged as the seat will not be

w

giventootherstudent.

RMS & AISSEE Form Fees 6000/- for classes 6th to 9th extra.

Q Nou s

Oncethefeesisdeposited.itis notrefundable and transferablein any case.
Personal Account5000/- depositin everyyear forstudent's personal expense.
CBSE Board Registration Fee for classes 9th to 12th extra as per CBSE guidelines.

The 2nd ,3rd &4thinstallment will be paid before 15th of July, Octoberand January respectively thereafter fee can deposited with late fee



OGHOLARSHIPS

Children of Army Personnel: 20% discount on monthly tuition fees.

Children of Parents Killed in Action (Martyrs):100% discount on
annualfees.

Students with Single Parent (Fatherless or Motherless): 50%
discountonannualfees.

Orphaned Students (Both Parents Deceased): 100% discount on
annual fees.

New Admissions to Class 11 (Based on Class 10 Board Exam Marks):
This scholarship is valid for one academic year only and is not
applicablein ClassXII.

95% and above: 100% discounton total annual fees.
90% and above: 75% discount on totalannual fees.
85% and above: 50% discount on totalannual fees.
80% and above: 25% discount on totalannual fees.
Children of School St B: 50% discount on annual fees.

Three Real Siblings Enrolled: 100% discount on the monthly tuition
feesoftheyoungest child.

Early Payment Discount: Students who pay all installments before

the respective due dates will receive the following discounts on the
4thinstallment:

e DayBoarders:32100discount

e HostelStudents:35100discount
Installment Due Dates:

e Ilstinstallment:April 15,2025

e 2ndInstallment: July 15,2025

3rd Installment: October 15,2025
4th Installment: January 15,2026

This discount will not be applicable if any installment is paid after
theduedate.

Full Payment at the Time of Admission: Students who deposit the
complete fees at the time of admission will get the following
discounts:

e DayBoarders:33100discount
e HostelStudents:37100discount
Important Notes:

Scholarships do not apply to transport and hostel charges. All
students utilizing these facilities must pay the applicable fees.

If the fees are not paid before the last date of the respective
installments, the scholarship will be canceled, and the full fees for
the completeyearwill be charged.

If a student is eligible for multiple scholarships, they may choose
only one of the most beneficial scholarships. A student cannot
receive more than onescholarship.



DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED AT
THE TIME OF ADMISSION

Parents are required to submit the following documents during
the admission process:

Birth Certificate (Copy)

Aadhar Card of the student

Passport Size Photographs of the student (10 on asheet)
Aadhar Card of the father (Copy)

Aadhar Card of the mother (Copy)

Parivar Pehchan Patra (PPP) (For Haryana State Students Only)
Domicile Certificate of the student

SchoolLeaving Certificate with SRN No.and UDISE No.

Report Card of the last class passed

LATE FEE POLICY

Our school enforces a late fee policy. If fees are not deposited by
the due date, a late fee of Rs 50 per day will be charged. Until all
outstanding fees are cleared, no internal examination results,
reports, Transfer Certificates, or recommendations for future
schools or colleges will be issued to students or parents. If fees
remain unpaid after two weekly reminders, the student's name
will be removed from the school records.For any queries
regarding fees or payments, please contact our accountant at
99965-45960.

FEE AND PAYMENT GUIDELINES

Please note the followingimportantdetails regarding fee payments:
NON-REFUNDABLE FEES: Once the fee is deposited, it is non-refundable and
non-transferable underany circumstances.

PROSPECTUS FEE: Atthe time ofadmission, students must pay the prospectusfee.
FIRST INSTALLMENT: Upon admission, the first installment of the fee must be
paid within 10 days. The seat will only be confirmed after the fee is deposited;
otherwise, it may be allocated to another student.

SUBSEQUENT PAYMENTS: Further fees, as per the fee structure provided at the
time of admission, should be remitted onlineto our HDFC Bank account:
ACCOUNTNUMBER:50100168386061

IFSCCODE: HDFC0004815

After payment, please send the deposit receipt to the school's accounts
department.

INSTALLMENTS' LAST DATE: All fee payments must be made by the due dates
outlinedinthefeestructure:

Secondinstallment: Due by July 15th

Third installment: Due by October 15th

Fourthinstallment: Due by January 15th

PERSONAL MONEY ACCOUNT: Any balance remaining in the personal money
account at the end of the academic session will be deducted from dues for the
following session. This account is specifically for hostel students and covers
various expenses such as pocket money, weekend outings, medical expenses
outside of school, fines, and penalties if applicable. At the start of each term, a
minimum balance of Rs 5,000 must be maintained in this account. Any shortfall
below thislimitshould be replenished immediately to ensure compliance.



